Forward Contracts Outstanding as at the Reporting Date (in respective currency)

Amount as at 31 March 2021

(` in Lakhs)Particulars of Transactions Currency Foreign Currency

Export Trade Receivable USD 24,86,600   1,824.67

Export Trade Receivable EURO   2,56,253 220.30

Import Payment USD - -

Foreign Currency Bororwings EURO -   -

Amount as at 31 March 2020

(` in Lakhs)Particulars of Transactions Currency Foreign Currency

Export Trade Receivable USD 16,58,849 1,245.96

Export Trade Receivable EURO 66,542   54.73

Import Payment USD   -   -

Foreign Currency Bororwings EURO   -   -

Foreign Currency Sensitivity
The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD and EURO exchange rates, with all
other variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s pro�t before tax is due to changes in the fair value of unhedged
foreign currency monetary assets and liabilities. The Company’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other
currencies is not material.

(` in Lakhs)

Change in
USD rate

Effect on pro�t
before tax

31 March 2021 +5%   91.23

-5%   (91.23)

31 March 2020 +5%   62.30

-5%   (62.30)

(` in Lakhs)

Change in
EURO rate

Effect on pro�t
before tax

31 March 2021 +5%   (11.01)

-5%   11.01

31 March 2020 +5%   (2.74)

-5%   2.74

44 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTD.)

Credit Risk

Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a �nancial instrument or customer contract, leading
to a �nancial loss. The Company is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities (primarily trade receivables) and from its
�nancing activities, including deposits with banks and �nancial institutions and foreign exchange transactions.

The Company evaluates the concentration of risk with respect to trade receivables as low, as its customers are located in
several jurisdictions and industries and operate in largely independent markets.